2026 Rates

ALL YARDS
Environmental Fee S 1.00 /ftfhaul/mo or min. $25
Inspections Roundtrip Rate **
Re-block Fee 75% RT or Min. Hoist **
One-way Haul Out 75% RT or Min. Hoist **
One-way Launch from Yard 50% RT or Min. Hoist **
Port of Port Townsend Hang Overnight (75T) Roundtrip Rate + $150.00 **
Hang Overnight (300T Roundtrip Rate + $250.00 **
2026 Rate Schedule Delagy of Liftg o) $ so.zo [half hour
YARD RATES Labor Rate S 90.00 /person/hour **
260,285,621 Overtime Rate & Call-in Labor Rate S 130.00 [person/hour **
Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2026 ml:;;rfr:g:rd e 2 ;;g ig ::fr:g:
Approved by Port Commission on November 12, 2025 Bilge Water $ 1:34 Jgallon
/75 TON LIFTS 20zbates TARP FEES (Off Port Property}
31" or less 5 11.50 [ft*=* ;Z: gg 2 igz
32°-41' 12.79 [ft*=*
vy g 14.07 ’:; e 20 x 40 s 57.56
o1 s 1534 ffer 30 % 40 § 8954
e s 17.91 [fe+ 30 % 50 S 128.99
40 x 60 $  174.83
Minimum Hoist S 280.00 *=
Owner Wash Down 5 2.84 [ft/30 minutes
Port Wash Down ) 3.00 /ft/30 minutes** + Labor *12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges
for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the
70/75 TON REPAIR STORAGE first 29 days.
Daily 3 0.92 [ft/day
Monthly g 0.74 [ft/day* ** Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate
Electrical Rate 3 2.25 [day Credit Card Transactions are subject to a 3% Processing Fee
(applicable year-round) 3 43.13 /mo* See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.
Stay on Boat Fee (Authorization Required) $ 6.00 per night
Background Check Fee ] 70.00
Off-Port Blocking (subject to Tarp Fee) s 0.10 /ft/day*, **
Trailer Vessel (w/agreement) 3 10.66 [ft/mo*, **
300 TON TRAVEL LIFT
70° or less s 22.84 [it*=*
71'-89' g 24.59 [ft**
90" or over 3 30.38 [ft+*
Minimum Hoist $ 1,100.00 **
Owner Wash Down 5 4.06 [ft/hr.
Port Wash Down ] 4,20 [ft/hr. ** + Labor
See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.
300 TON REPAIR YARD
Daily (minimum 58 ft.) S 1.46 [ft/day
Monthly (minimum 58 ft.) 3 1.18 /ftfday*
Electrical Rate:
Metered Electric s 5.00 /day+KWH
KWH (subject to utility increases) 0.1193 per K\WH
Off-Port Block (subject to Tarp Fee) 3 0.12 /ft/day
2740 Washington Street

P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368
e: boatyard@portofpt.com
w: portofpt.com
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